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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 481
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12th December 2022

AVIATION TRAINING CENTRES IN THE STATES OF
ANDHRA PRADESH

481. SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of Government and private aviation training centres in the country, statewise;

(b) whether Government proposes to establish more aviation training centres to cater to the large demand for manpower in the aviation sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether Government proposes to establish such aviation training centres in the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (c) There are 34 Flying Training Organisations (FTOs) operating at 52 bases as approved by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA). List of these FTOs is at Annexure |

There are 11 Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) approved Air Traffic Services Training Organisations (ATSTO) for the training of Air Traffic Controllers (ATC) licensing. The List of these 11 training centres is at Annexure Il.
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There are 07 Approved Training organisations (ATOs) approved by DGCA which imparts type specific aircraft training in India. List of ATOs is at Annexure Il

There are 62 Government and Private training centers (Maintenance Training Organisation). List of these training centres is at Annexure
Iv.

There are 30 private aviation training centers accredited with Aerospace & Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC). The state-wise list of these centres is at Annexure V.

(d) and (e) There are 8 aviation training centres in Andhra Pradesh.
The list of these aviation training centres in Andhra Pradesh is at Annexure VI.

Currently there is no proposal pending with the Government to establish a new aviation training centre in Andhra Pradesh.

E R o
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ANNEXURE |

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 481
DUE FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2022

LIST OF DGCA APPROVED FLYING TRAINING ORGANISATIONS

S No State Name Address Additional bases
1. |Bihar Bihar Flying |Patna Airport, Patna
Institute
2. |Gujarat Ahmedabad |AAA Hangar, Old
Aviation & Terminal Airport,
Aeronautics |Ahmedabad, Gujarat
Ltd.,
3. | Gujarat Gujarat Vadodara Airport,
Flying Club, Gujarat
4. |Haryana Haryana Civil Aerodrome, 1. Hisar, Haryana
Institute of Kunjpura Road, 2. Pinjore,
Civil Aviation |Karnal, Haryana. Haryana
5. |Haryana FSTC Flying |Chaudhary Bansi Lal |Narnaul, Haryana
School Private | Airport,
Ltd Bhiwani, Haryana
6. |Jharkhand |Alchemist Jamshedpur,
Aviation Pvt. |Jharkhand
Ltd.
7. |Karnataka Govt. Flying |Jakkur, Bangalore
Training
School
8. |Karnataka Orient Flight |Mysore, Karnataka
Aviation
Academy
9. |Kerala Rajiv Gandhi | Thiruvananthapuram,
Academy for |Kerala
Aviation
Technology
10. |Madhya Chimes Sagar, Madhya
Pradesh Aviation Pradesh

Academy,
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11. |Madhya Madhya Devi Ahilyabai Holkar |Bhopal, Madhya
Pradesh Pradesh Airport, Civil Pradesh.
Flying Club, |Aerodrome, Bijasan
Indore Road,
Indore, Madhya
Pradesh
12. |Madhya Sha-Shib Guna, Madhya
Pradesh Flying Pradesh
Academy,
13. |Maharashtra | Academy of |Baramati Airport,
Carver Baramati, Maharashtra
Aviation,
14. |Maharashtra |Blue Ray BRAPL Hangar, Mahesana, Gujarat
Aviation Osmanabad Airport,
Maharashtra
15. |Maharashtra | Nagpur Flying | Office of the Divisional
Club Commissioner, Civil
Lines, Nagpur,
Maharashtra.
16. |Maharashtra [ National Cfo Airport Authority of
Flying India, Birsi Airport,
Training P.O.P;Paraswada,
Institute, Pvt. | Gondia, Maharashtra
Ltd,
17. |Maharashtra | Redbird Baramati Airport,
Flight Baramati, Maharashtra |1. Seoni, Madhya
Training Pradesh
Academy Pvt. 2. Lilabari,
Ltd. Assam
3. Kalaburagi,
Karnataka
18. [Maharashtra | SVKM Campus-Babulde,
NMIMS Shirpur, Dist. Dhule,
Academy of |Maharashtra
Aviation
19. |[Maharashtra [ SKYNEX Jalgaon Airport,
Aero Pvt. Ltd. | Jalgaon, Maharashtra
20. |Maharashtra | The Bombay |Juhu Airport, Santacruz |1. Mumbai,
Flying Club, [{(W), Mumbai, Maharashtra
Maharashtra 2. Dhule,
Maharashtra
21. |Odisha Govt. Directorate of Aviation, |Birasal, Odisha
Aviation Orissa, Civil
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Training Aerodrome,
Institute, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha
22. |Punjab Patiala Patiala, Punjab Amritsar, Punjab
AviationClub
23. |Rajasthan Banasthali Banasthali, Dist. Tonk,
Vidyapith Rajasthan
Gliding Flying
Club
24. | Telangana |Asia Pacific GMR HIAL Airport, 1. Begumpet
Flight Training | Rajiv Gandhi Airport,
Academy Ltd. |International Airport, Hyderabad,
Shamshabad, Telangana
Hyderabad, Telangana (2015)
(2013)
2. Kalaburagi
Airport,
Karnataka
(2021)
25. |Telangana |Flytech A1-Kauser, Plot 1. Nadirgul,
Aviation No0.295, Road No. 10, Telangana
Academy, West Maredpally. 2. Nagarjun
Secunderabad. Sagar, Andhra
Telangana Pradesh
26. | Telangana |Telangana Andhra Pradesh, old
State Aviation | AirPort,
Academy, Hyderabad, Telangana
27. |Telangana |Wings 1-11-256/B, Plot No.
AviationPvt. |108,
Ltd., Adjacent Airport Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad,
Telangana
28. |Uttar Ambitions Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh
Pradesh Flying Club
Pvt. Ltd
29. |Uttar Chetak MS-10, NH-91,
Pradesh Aviation Aligarh Airstrip, Dhanipur Aligarh, Uttar
Pradesh
30. |Uttar Falcon Ayodhya, Faizabad, Rewa, Madhya
Pradesh Aviation Uttar Pradesh. (Non- |Pradesh (2019)
Academy operational) (2013)
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31. |Uttar Garg Aviation | Hangar No.3dhule,
Pradesh Ltd. UP Civil Aerodrome, Cantt.
Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh
32. |Uttar Indira Gandhi | Fursatganj, Dist. Gondia,
Pradesh Rashtriya Raebareilly, Uttar Maharashtra
Udan Pradesh
Akademy
33. |Uttar Pioneer MS-10, NH-91,
Pradesh Flying DhanipurAirport, Post
AcademyPvt. | Panethi, Aligarh, Uttar
Ltd Pradesh
34. |Uttar Saraswati Sultanpur, Amhat
Pradesh Aviation Airfield, Uttar Pradesh
Academy

Source: Directorate General of Civil Aviation
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ANNEXURE I

List of Air Traffic Services Training Organization (ATSTO)

S.No | Place

1 Civil Aviation Training College, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh

2 Hyderabad Training Centre, Hyderabad, Telangana

3 National Institute of Aviation Training and Management, Gondia,

Maharashtra

List of Aviation English Language Training Organisation / Testing Service

Provider (AELTO/TSO)

S.No

Place

1

Civil Aviation Training College, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh

2

Hyderabad Training Centre, Hyderabad, Telangana

3

National Institute of Aviation Training and Management, Gondia,
Maharashtra

|Gl Airport, Delhi, NCT of Delhi

Kolkata Airport, Kolkata, West Bengal

Mumbai Airport, Mumbai, Maharashtra

Chennai Airport, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

Guwahati Airport, Guwahati, Assam

4
)
6
&
8
S

ource: Directorate General of Civil Aviation
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ANNEXURE IlI

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 481
DUE FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2022

LIST OF APPROVED TRAINING ORGANIZATIONS IN INDIA FOR IMPARTING
TYPE SPECIFIC AIRCRAFT TRAINING

o) ATO

FSTC India Pvt Ltd, Gurgaon and Hyderabad

CSTPL, Greater Noida

AGIPL {(Airbus India), Gurgaon

CTE, AIR INDIA, Mumbai, Hyderabad, New Delhi

CAE, Bengaluru

AAG Centre for Aviation Training, Chennai

~l|o|o|alw|n|=|Z

HATS-OFF Helicopter Training Pvt Ltd, Bengaluru

Source: Directorate General of Civil Aviation
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ANNEXURE IV

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 481

DUE FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2022
LIST OF DGCA APPROVED GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE TRAINING

CENTERS (MAINTENANCE TRAINING ORGANISATION)

Governme Abprova
S.No State Name of Organization nt/ PP
. | Type
Private
M/S FACULTY OF CAR 147
1 F?IEADDHERSm AERONAUTICAL Private (type ENGINEERING training)
M/S CFM AIRCRAFT ENGINE
SUPPORT SOUTH ASIA PVT
2 ANDHRA LTD Private C?tR 1e47
' PRADESH (SOUTH ASIA CUSTOMER traiﬁn )
TRAINING 9
CENTER)
CAR 147
ANDHRA oy .
3 PRADESH M/s Mytri Aviation Pvt.Ltd. Private (t_ype training)
M/s College of Aeronautical
" ASSAM Engineering, NH-37(Airport Private CAR 1_47
Road), (Basic)
Borjhar, Rani Gate, Guwahati
5. BIHAR Bharat Institute of Aeronautics, Private CAR 1.47
(Basic)
BIRD EXECUJET AIRPORT CAR 147
6 DELHI SERVICES PVT. LIMITED BIRD Private (type ' MAINTENANCE CENTRE, , IGI trai‘ﬁi’n )
AIRPORT, NEW DELHI 110037. 9
M/S Al ENGINEERING
SERVICES
, BELL LIMITED 113, GURUDWARA e C’?tR 1e47
' RAKABGANJ ROAD, NEW trai‘ﬁi’n )
DELHI 9
110001.
g DELHI JRN Institute of Aviation Brivais CAR 1_47
Technology, (Basic)
9, DELHI School of Aeronautics Private CAR 1.47
(Basic)
10. DELHI Pawan Hans Limited Government CAR 1.47
(Basic)
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Western India Institute of Aeronautics
Pvt. Ltd. Indus University

CAR 147

11. GUJARAT Campus Private (Basic)
Ranchandra via Thaltej-Shilaj
Ahmedabad-382115, Gujrat,
India.
NDC Institute of Aircraft
Maintenance,
Engineering, Sayajipura, Ajwa
2. GUJARAT Road, Private C(’QES}ST Near Sagar Film City, Vadodara,
Gujarat
- 390019.
SPICE JET TECHNIC PRIVATE
LIMITED Plot No. 363 UDYOG CAR 147
13. HARYANA VIHAR Private (type PHASE Il GURUGRAM ,1220186, training)
HARYANA, INDIA
M/s INTERGLOBE AVIATION
LTD.
CAR 147
INDIGO) IFLY, PLOT NO 02, s
14. HARYANA ( SECT%)R 44 NEAR TAJ Private (t_ype VIVANTA, training)
GURGAON-122001
JET SERVE AVIATION PVT
LTD.
INDRAPRASTH AEROSPACE &
KNOWLEDGE PARK SECTOR CAR 147
15. HARYANA 77, Private (type DELHI-JAIPUR NATIONAL training)
HIGHWAY GURGAON
HARYANA
INDIA 12004
TATA SIA AIRLINES LTD 2ND
FLOOR, A BLOCK, EMAAR
DIGITAL CAR 147
16. HARYANA GREENS GOLF COURSE Private (type
ROAD, training)
SECTOR-61, GURUGRAM -
122012
7. HARYANA Star Aviation Academy, Private | CAR 147
(Basic)
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Indian Institute of Aircraft

Engineering,
18, HARYANA PMCE Campus, Kami Road Private | CAR 147
Sonepat (Basic)
P
Haryana-131001
19, HARYANA Indraprasth In_stitute of Private CAR 1_47
Aeronautics, (Basic)
Sha-Shib Aerospace
20, HARYANA Engineering, Private | CAR 147
Gurugram , Haryana. (Basic)
g , nary
M/s Aerospace Research
21, JHARKHAND Development Private C(%ES}C‘])-T Centre (ARDC), Jamshedpur
M/S FLIGHT SAFETY
INTERNATIONAL INC;
DECCAN CAR 147
22, KARNATAKA CHARTERS LIMITED, JAKKUR Private (type AERODROME, BELLARY training)
ROAD,
BANGALORE
M/S AIRBUS GROUP INDIA
PVT.
LTD. PLOT NO. 4, 4TH FLOOR, CAR 147
23, KARNATAKA XYLEM BUILDING, Private (type DYVASANDRAINDL AREA, training)
WHITEFIELD ROAD,
BANGALORE
M/S HINDUSTAN
AERONAUTICS
CAR 147
24. KARNATAKA LIAITER HELGOETER Government (type DIVISION, training)
HELICOPTER COMPLEX
BANGALORE — 560 017.
25 KARNATAKA Academy.ofA\./iation & Private CAR 1_47
Engineering (Basic)
Hindustan Aviation Academy.P.B
No.3776,Aswathnagar,Chinnapa
nnahalli, . CAR 147
; Private '
2. KARNATAKA Marathahalli post, Bengaluru (Basic)
560037
Karnataka
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VSM Aerospace AME Training

School
C.A. No. 15/1-A, 13th ‘A’ Cross,
217. KARNATAKA Sector- Private C('EES:ST A, Yelahanka New Town,
Bangalore —
560064
M/S Al ENGINEERING CAR 147
28. KERALA SERVICES Private (type
LIMITED training)
Southern College of Engineering
&
29. KERALA Technology Luiz Nagar, Private C('EI:S}:S?
Chalakudy,
Thrissur (Dist.) Kerela-680307
Sha Shib Aviation Academy,
470-A/9,
Near Saj Hotel & Resorts, Opp
30. KERALA to Cochin Private C('EI:S:ST International Airport,
Nedumbassery,
Cochin-683572.
Regional Institute of Aviation,
Pallichal,
31, KERALA Vedivachankovil, Private | CAR 147
. (Basic)
Thiruvananthapuram —
695501,
Mount Zion CoIIege_ofAi_rcraft _ CAR 147
32. KERALA Maintenance Engineering, Private (Basic)
Kadammanitta, Pathanamthitta,
M/s Jawaharlal Aviation Institute,
1. KERALA Jawahar Gardens, Lakkidi, Private CAR 1_47
Mangalam (Basic)
P.O., Palakkad-679301, Kerala
Institute of Aeronautics &
Engineering,
MADHYA Shahpur Road, Parvalia Sadalk, _ CAR 147
34. PRADESH Near Private (Basic)
Parvalia Thana, NH-12, Bhopal-Jaipur
Road, Bhopal-462036.
15 MADHYA Sky College of Aeronautical Private CAR 147
' PRADESH Engineering, (Basic)
M/S GO AIRLINES (INDIA) CAR 147
36. MAHARASHTRA LTD., Private (type
MUMBAI training)
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M/s Indamer Aviation Pvt. Ltd.,

CAR 147

37. MAHARASHTRA Mumbai Private (t_ype training)
M/S Al ENGINEERING CAR 147
38. MAHARASHTRA SERVICES Private (type LIMITED Mumbai Base training)
Thakur Institute of Aviation
39. | MAHARASHTRA Technology Private | CAR 147
: (Basic)
Mumbai
10. MAHARASHTRA Pawan Hans Hglicopter Training Private CAR 1 47
Institute, (Basic)
Indira Institute of Aircraft
Engineering,
AL MAHARASHTRA Sr.No.37 Ma_njarl Farm, Near Private CAR 1_47
Agriculture (Basic)
College Solapur- Road, Pune-
412307.
42. | MAHARASHTRA Hindustan Aerospace & Private | CAR 147
Engineering, (Basic)
Pune Institute of Aviation
Technology
Survey No.65 Behind Ashok
Leyland
43. | MAHARASHTRA |  Workshop Katraj-Mumbai Private | CAR 147
B (Basic)
ypass,
Ambegoan (Budruk), Pune,
Maharashtra-
411046.
44. MAHARASHTRA | Indian Aerospace & Engineering, Private C(éis?cf
Carver Training and Services
Pvt. Ltd. . CAR 147
B BMARARASETRA ,3rd Floor, Vidya Corner Frivate (Basic)
Building,
Institute of Aircraft Maintenance Engineering, Government
46. | MAHARASHTRA Palyleetic, Private | CAR 147
Peerbazar, Osmanpura (Basic)
Aurangabad,
Maharastra, Pin-431005.
M/s HAL Pravara Aviation
Institute,
First Floor, TTC Building, HAL
47 MAHARASHTRA Premises, Alrport Road, At Post- CEERRTRAL CAR 1_47
Airforce (Basic)
Station, Ojhar, Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik-

422221.
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Wings College of Aviation

Technology, CAR 147
48. MAHARASHTRA | Shastri Campus, S.No. 85, NDA Private (Basic)
Road,
Shivne, Pune-411023.
49, | MAHARASHTRA | The Bombay Flying Club - AME | g0, | CAR 147
Training Institute, (Basic)
50. ODISHA Utkal Aerospace & Engineering, Private C('EES:ST Punjab Aircraft Maintenance
s, PANJAR Engineering, College, Civil Private CAR 1_47
Aerodrome, (Basic)
Sangrur Road, Patiala-147001.
52. RAJASTHAN School of Aeronautics, Private | CAR 147
(Basic)
M/S AIR WORKS INDIA
CAR 147
53, TAMIL NADU M(E.NG'NEER'NG ) PUl LD Private (type aintenance Learning Center, training)
TAAL
HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS CAR 147
54 UTTAR LIMITED TRANSPORT Government (type
' PRADESH AIRCRAFT training)
DIVISION, KANPUR
School for Aircraft Maintenance
Engineering, 4th Floor, Plot
55 UTTAR No.25/3 Private CAR 147
' PRADESH Knowledge Park-Ill, Greater (Basic)
Noida,
U.P.-201306.

56 UTTAR Aeronautical Training Institute, Private CAR 147
' PRADESH U.P. (Basic)
57 UTTAR Institute of Aircraft Maintenance Private CAR 147
' PRADESH Engineering (Basic)
5g UTTAR Air Charter Services Private Private CAR 147
' PRADESH Limited (Basic)
po | umme | FelenneuectAent | e |CAR1T
' PRADESH ) (Basic)

Engineers,
Institute of Aeronautical
Engineering and
Technology 411, Kaderpatari,
60 UTTAR Vill- Birigata CAR 147
' PRADESH Baburia, P.O-Sheshpur, Opp. (Basic)
Kanodia

Petrol Pump, Dist-Unnao, U.P-
209862
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CAR 147

61. UTTARAKHAND | Alpine Institute of Aeronautics, Private (Basic)
M/S Al ENGINEERING
SERVICES

LIMITED AggggT THALLY | CAR 147

62. WEST BENGAL BELAGONDAPALLI, HOSUR, Private tra@(ltimr?
TAMIL 9
NADU India , Pin Code — 635
114

Source: Directorate General of Civil Aviation
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ANNEXURE V

List of Private Aviation Training Centers

S.No Sector State Name
Aerospace . . -
1 avid Zlalion DELHI Redbird Flight Training Academy Pvt Ltd
o | Aerospace | e Kori Aviation LLP
and Aviation
3 |Aerospace | e 4y Skylark Institute of Travel
and Aviation
4 |Aerospace | apaT AEROSTAR JET TRAINING ACADEMY
and Aviation
5 Aerospace
and Aviation | GUJARAT AEROSTAR JET TRAINING ACADEMY
5 Aerospace
and Aviation | GUJARAT AEROSTAR JET TRAINING ACADEMY
7 Aerospgcg KARNATAKA CSIR-NAL Aerospace Skill Development and Aviation Centre
g |Aerospace | \DNATAKA | Acumen Technical Advisory Pyt Lid
and Aviation
g |Aerospace | DNATAKA | AMBARA
and Aviation
10 |Aerospace | RNATAKA Flight Crew Aviation Academy
and Aviation
11 |Aerospace | pNATAKA International Institute of Aviation Pvt Ltd
and Aviation
12 Aerospgcg KARNATAKA Qlegrskles Learning & Research Private and Aviation Limited.
13 | Aerospace 1 s pNATAKA K.Tech CoE A&D
and Aviation
Aerospace FlySky Aviation Academy Aunit of
14 | and Aviation | KARNATAKA | MSREC Trust
15 |Aerospace 1\ ApNATAKA | CEFAT
and Aviation
1 |Aerospace | ppp A SMART GC PRO
and Aviation
17 Aerospgcg KERALA Ko.ttakkal Institute Of Technology and and Aviation Science
Aerospace AUTOMICROUAS AEROTECH (OPC)
18 and Aviation KERALA PVT.LTD
19 Aerospace MADHYA Fledge institute of Aviation and and Aviation | PRADESH Hospitality Bhopal
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Aerospace

20 ¢ o MAHARASHTRA | Amigo Academy Private Limited
and Aviation
o1 |ACTOSPACE | i LARASHTRA | VISION AVIATION ACADEMY
and Aviation
op | ABTOSPace | \uh LA RASHTRA | Wingsss Aviation & Hospitality
and Aviation
o3 | Aerospace |\ pARASHTRA | Costa Training Institute
and Aviation
04 |ACrOSPACe |y pARASHTRA | Yoskies
and Aviation
25 Aerosp_ac_e TAMIL NADU Vaayusastra Aerospace
and Aviation
o6 | ASrospace | il NADU Uniaviation Academy Pvt. Ltd.
and Aviation
Aerospace . o
27 Sid LVIETIOH TELANGANA Wings Way Global Training Academy o8 Aerospgcg TELANGANA I\/_Iugllann Autonomous System Private and Aviation Limited
Aerospace UTTAR
29 | and Aviation | PRADESH WARATAN COLLEGE
30 Aerospace UTTAR Institute of Aviation Hospitality and Retail and Aviation | PRADESH (IAHR)

Source: Aerospace & Aviation Sector Skill Council
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Annexure VI

List of Aviation Training Centres in Andhra Pradesh

S.No. Training Centre Name
1 GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD- Vishakhapatnam
2 JRS Technology- Krishna, Vijaywada
3 Maruthi Educational Society — Adoni, Kurnool
4 Maruthi Educational Society-Kurnool
5 Mother Teresa Skill Development Society- Nandyal, Kurnool
6 Mother Therisa Seva Development Society- Nandyal, Kurnool
7 Rural Educational Agriculture Development Society — Jaggayyapeta,
Krishna
8 Sri Sai Krishna Security Services — Nagari, Chittoor

Source: Aerospace & Aviation Sector Skill Council
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